

PRESS RELEASE

Brussels, 20 September 2022

Financial results 2022H1 Conference Call for investors and analysts

Cenergy Holdings S.A. announces that following the publication of its 2022 First Half Year Financial Results on Wednesday, 21 September 2022, the Company will host a conference call to discuss the results on **Thursday**, **22 September 2022**. Conference call details are presented below:

Date:	Thursday, 22 September 2022
Time:	15:00 (GR) 14:00 (CET) 13:00 (UK) 08:00 am (NY)
Duration:	The teleconference is expected to last approximately 30 minutes. There will be an opportunity to ask questions after a short presentation.
Access:	In order to participate in the teleconference, please use one of the following telephone numbers: • Greek participants: +30 213 009 6000 or +30 210 94 60 800 • UK participants: +44 (0) 800 368 1063 • UK & International: +44 (0) 203 059 5872 • USA participants: +1 516 447 5632 Participants from any other country may choose any of the above numbers (please call 5-10 minutes before the scheduled start of the teleconference).
Webcast:	The conference call will be Webcast in real time over the Internet and you may join by linking at the internet site: <u>https://87399.themediaframe.eu/links/cenergy1H22.html</u> If you experience any difficulty joining, please call + 30 210 9460803.

Contact Details: Sofia Zairi Chief Investor Relations Officer Tel: +30 210 6787111, +30 210 6787773

Email: ir@cenergyholdings.com

About Cenergy Holdings

Cenergy Holdings is a Belgian holding company listed on both Euronext Brussels and Athens Stock Exchange, investing in leading industrial companies, focusing on the growing global demand of energy transfer, renewables and data transmission. The Cenergy Holdings portfolio consists of Hellenic Cables and Corinth Pipeworks, companies positioned at the forefront of their respective high growth sectors. Hellenic Cables is one of the largest cable producers in Europe, manufacturing power and telecom cables as well as submarine cables for the aforementioned sectors. Corinth Pipeworks is a world leader in steel pipe manufacturing for the oil and gas sector and major producer of steel hollow sections for the construction sector. For more information, please visit our website at <u>www.cenergyholdings.com</u>.

*